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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re: 

 

TP REMAINCO, LLC 

et al., 

 

           Debtors.1 

  

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 20-11049 (LSS) 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

Ref. Docket Nos. 440-442 

 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT  ) 

      )   ss.: 

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX   ) 

 

ANGHARAD BOWDLER, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

 

1. I am employed as a Director of Client Services by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with an 

office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age of 

eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action. 

 

2. On July 28, 2020, I caused to be served the: 

 

a. “Notice of Filing of Exhibits to Proposed Disclosure Statement Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 

1125 With Respect to plan of Liquidation of TP Remainco, LLC and its Affiliated 

Debtors” dated July 28, 2020, [Docket No. 440], (the “Proposed Disclosure Statement”), 

 

b. “Notice of Filing of Exhibit to First and Final Fee Application of Miller Buckfire & Co., 

LLC and Stifel, Nicolaus & Co., Inc., the Debtors’ Investment Banker, for Compensation 

for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses Incurred From May 6, 2020 

Through June 23, 2020,” dated July 28, 2020, [Docket No. 441], (the “First and Final 

Fee Application”), and 

 

c. “Certificate of No Objection Regarding the Motion of the Debtors for Entry of an Order 

Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rules 9006 And 9027, Extending the Period Within Which the 

Debtors May Remove Actions Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1452,” dated July 28, 2020, 

[Docket No. 442], (the “Motion to Extend Removal Actions”), 

 

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, include: TP RemainCo, 

LLC (f/k/a Techniplas, LLC) (7921); TP RemainCo DE I, LLC (f/k/a DMP Monterrey Holdings LLC) (5888); TP RemainCo DE II, LLC (f/k/a 
DMP International Holdings, LLC) (5922); TP RemainCo IN, Inc. (f/k/a Nyloncraft, Inc.) (6035); TP RemainCo MI, LLC (f/k/a Nyloncraft of 

Michigan, LLC) (9613); TP RemainCo WI, Inc. (f/k/a DMP Exports, Inc.) (2366); TP RemainCo DE III Corp. (f/k/a Techniplas Finance Corp.) 

(8207); and TP RemainCo DE IV, LLC (f/k/a WEIDPLAS North America, LLC) (6945). The address of the Debtors’ corporate headquarters is 
N44 W33341 Watertown Plank Road, Nashotah, Wisconsin 53058. 
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by causing true and correct copies of the:  

 

i. Proposed Disclosure Statement, First and Final Fee Application, Motion to Extend 

Removal Actions to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and 

delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A,  

 

ii. Motion to Extend Removal Actions to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid 

envelopes and delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit 

B, and 

 

iii. Proposed Disclosure Statement, First and Final Fee Application, Motion to Extend 

Removal Actions to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the 

annexed Exhibit C. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 

“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF 

ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 

 

 

         /s/ Angharad Bowdler  

         Angharad Bowdler 

Sworn to before me this 

29th day of July, 2020 

/s/ Amy E. Lewis 

Notary Public, State of Connecticut 

Acct. No. 100624  

Commission Expires: 8/31/2022 
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EXHIBIT A 
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Service List

Techniplas, LLC

Claim Name Address Information

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP <COUNSEL TO THE COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS> ATTN ARIK PREIS, ESQ., KEVIN

ZUZOLO, ESQ. ONE BRYANT PARK BANK OF AMERICA TOWER NEW YORK NY 10036

ARNOLD & PORTER KAY SCHOLER LLP (COUNSEL TO THE AD HOC NOTEHOLDER GROUP) ATTN: GERARDO MIJARES-SHAFAI, ESQ.

601 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON DC 20001

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP (COUNSEL TO THE AD HOC NOTEHOLDER GROUP) ATTN: JONATHAN I. LEVINE, JEFFREY A.

FUISZ 250 WEST 55TH STREET NEW YORK NY 10019

ASAHI KASEI PLASTICS NORTH AMERICA,

INC.

ATTN: HEATHER GRAMZA 900 EAST VAN RIPPER RD FOWLERVILLE MI 48836

BALLARD SPAHR LLP (COUNSEL TO DUPONT SPECIALTY PRODUCTS USA, LLC) ATTN: TOBEY M. DALUZ, ESQ.,

CHANTELLE D. MCCLAMB, ESQ. 919 MARKET STREET, 11TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ATTN: BRAD HANDRICH 833 E. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 701 MILWAUKEE WI 53202

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP (COUNSEL TO AUBURN INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD) ATTN: JAY R. BENDER, ESQ.,

ANDREW J. SHAVER, ESQ. ONE FEDERAL PLACE 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH BIRMINGHAM AL

35203

C & L TUBE INC. ATTN: LOUIS CABRAL 193 EXETER RD. LONDON ON N6L 1A4 CANADA

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. (COUNSEL TO WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY) ATTN: DANIEL F.X. GEOGHAN, ESQ.

1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10019

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. (COUNSEL TO WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY) ATTN: J. KATE STICKLES, PATRICK

J. REILLEY 500 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 1410 WILMINGTON DE 19801

CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP (COUNSEL TO FORD MOTOR COMPANY) ATTN: KAREN C. BIFFERATO, KELLY M. CONLAN)

1201 N. MARKET STREET, 20TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801

DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FRANCHISE TAX PO BOX 898 DOVER DE 19903

DELAWARE SECRETARY OF TREASURY ATTN: OFFICE, MANAGING AGENT OF GENERAL AGENT 820 SILVER LAKE BLVD., SUITE 100

DOVER DE 19904

DORSEY & WHITNEY (DELAWARE) LLP (COUNSEL TO U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION) ATTN: ERIC LOPEZ SCHNABEL,

ALESSANDRA GLORIOSO 300 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 1010 WILMINGTON DE 19801

FROST BROWN TODD LLC (COUNSEL TO TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA, INC.)

ATTN: PATRICIA K. BURGESS 7310 TURFWAY ROAD, SUITE 210 FLORENCE KY 41042

FROST BROWN TODD LLC (COUNSEL TO TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA, INC.)

ATTN: BENJAMIN M. KATZ 150 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1900 NASHVILLE TN 37208

HAASCAYWOOD PC (COUNSEL TO TH PLASTICS, INC.) ATTN: DAVID R. HUGHES 112 SOUTH MONROE STREET

P.O. BOX 7099 STURGIS MI 49091

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP SCOTT A. GOLDEN, ESQ CHRISTOPHER R. BRYANT, ERIC L. EINHORN, ESQ. (COUNSEL TO

YAMAHA MOTOR MANUFACTURING) 390 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10017

HOGAN MCDANIEL (COUNSEL TO GALT INDUSTRIES, INC. AND GALT MANAGEMENT, INC.) ATTN: DANIEL K.

HOGAN, DANIEL C. KERRICK 1311 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 1 WILMINGTON DE 19806

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION 2970 MARKET ST MAIL STOP 5 Q30 133

PHILADELPHIA PA 19104-5016

LANDIS RATH & COBB LLP ADAM G. LANDIS, ESQ KIMBERLY A. BROWN, ESQ MATTHEW R. PIERCE, ESQ (COUNSEL TO

YAMAHA MOTOR MANUFACTURING) 919 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1800 WILMINGTON DE 19801

LAW OFFICE OF SUSAN E. KAUFMAN, LLC <COUNSEL TO INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTEA> ATTN SUSAN E. KAUFMAN, LLC

919 NORT MARKET STREET, SUITE 460 WILMINGTON DE 19801

MADDIN, HAUSER, ROTH & HELLER, P.C. (COUNSEL TO NORTH AMERICAN STAMPING GROUP, L.L.C.) ATTN: EARLE I. ERMAN 28400

NORTHWESTERN HWY., 2ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD MI 48034

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LLC (COUUNSEL TO FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY) ATTN: JANET Z. CHARLTON, MICHAEL K.

PAK 1407 FOULK ROAD, SUITE 204 FOULKSTONE PLAZA WILMINGTON DE 19803

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE,

P.L.C.

(COUNSEL TO FORD MOTOR COMPANY) ATTN: STEPHEN S. LAPLANTE 150 WEST JEFFERSON,

SUITE 2500 DETROIT MI 48226

MONZACK MERSKY MCLAUGHLIN AND BROWDER,

P.A.

(COUNSEL TO WASTE MANAGEMENT) ATTN: BRIAN J. MCLAUGHLIN, ESQ., RACHEL B.

MERSKY, ESQ. 1201 N. ORANGE STREET, SUITE 400 WILMINGTON DE 19801

NEXEO PLASTICS, LLC ATTN: DEBBIE SMITH 1780 HUGHES LANDING BLVD. SUITE 1000 THE WOODLANDS TX 77380

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY DISTRICT OF DELAWARE HERCULES BUILDING 1313 N. MARKET STREET, SUITE 400
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Case 20-11049-LSS    Doc 481    Filed 08/04/20    Page 4 of 10



Service List

Techniplas, LLC

Claim Name Address Information

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY WILMINGTON DE 19801

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE LINDA RICHENDERFER 844 KING STREET, SUITE 2207 LOCK BOX 35 WILMINGTON DE 19801

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP <COUNSEL TO OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CRED> ATTN CHRISTOPHER M. SAMIS,

L. KATHERINE GOOD, AARON H. STULMAN, D. RYAN SLAUGH 1313 N. MARKET STREET, 6TH

FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801

REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN S.C. (COUNSEL TO LEGGETT & PLATT INCORPORATED) ATTN: MICHAEL D. JANKOWSKI 1000

NORTH WATER STREET, SUITE 1700 MILWAUKEE WI 53202

RICHARDS , LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. (COUNSEL TO BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.) ATTN: MARK D. COLLINS, AMANDA R. STEELE

DAVID T. QUEROLI ONE RODNEY SQUARE 920 NORTH KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801

ROETZEL & ANDRESS, LPA (COUNSEL TO AKRON POLYMER PRODUCTS, INC.) ATTN: JOHN J. RUTTER 222 SOUTH MAIN

STREET AKRON OH 44308

SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP (COUNSEL TO DENNY ELWELL COMPANY) ATTN: RICHARD A. BARKASY, KRISTI J. DOUGHTY

824 N. MARKET STREET, SUITE 800 WILMINGTON DE 19801-4939

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION NEW YORK REGIONAL OFFICE ATTN: A. CALAMARI, REGIONAL DIRECTOR BROOKFIELD

PLACE, 200 VESEY ST, STE 400 NEW YORK NY 10281-1022

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION 100 F STREET, NE WASHINGTON DC 20549

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP ANDREW R. CARDONICK ONE SOUTH DEARBORN CHICAGO IL 60603

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP (COUNSEL TO BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.) ATTN: DENNIS M. TWOMEY, ELLIOT A. BROMAGEN

ONE SOUTH DEARBORN CHICAGO IL 60603

SYNCHRONY BANK C/O PRA RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT, LLC ATTN: VALERIE SMITH P.O. BOX 41021 NORFOLK

VA 23541

TEKNOR APEX CO. ATTN: BRUCE GALLETLY 505 CENTRAL AVE PAWTUCKET RI 02861

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS REVENUE ACCOUNTING DIVISION COURTNEY J. HULL, ASST ATTORNEY GENERAL C/O SHERRI

K. SIMPSON, PARALEGAL ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS

DIVISION PO BOX 12548 AUSTIN TX 78711-2548

THE PREVIANT LAW FIRM, S.C. <COUNSEL TO INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTER> ATTN FREDERICK PERILLO,

SARA J. GEENEN 310 W WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 100MW MILWAUKEE WI 53203

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTN: BEVERLY A. FREENEY GLOBAL CORPORATE TRUST SERVICES 100 WALL STREET,

SUITE 1600 NEW YORK NY 10005

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB ATTN: PATRICK J. HEALY 500 DELAWARE AVENUE WILMINGTO DE 19801

Total Creditor count  45
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Service List

Techniplas, LLC

Claim Name Address Information

BECKHAM & BECKHAM, P.A. EUGENE G. BECKHAM 2191 NE 163RD STREET, 2ND FLOOR NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33162

BORGWARNER EMISSIONS SYSTEMS LTDA AV. COMENDADOR LEOPOLDO DEDINI, N 310 DISTRITO INDUSTRIAL UNILESTE CIDADE DE

PIRAICABA ESTADO DE SAO PAULO CEP 13422-210 BRAZIL

BORGWARNER INC. ANTASTASIA HAMEL 3850 HAMLIN ROAD AUBURN HILLS MI 48326

CHARLES & PATRICIA WOOD C/O THE GORI LAW FIRM ATTN: SARA M. SALGER 156 NORTH MAIN STREET EDWARDSVILLE

IL 62025

DONNA AND MARK LOHREY C/O THE GORI LAW FIRM ATTN: SARA M. SALGER 156 NORTH MAIN STREET EDWARDSVILLE

IL 62025

FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING 2800 HIGH MEADOW CIR AUBURN HILLS MI 48326-2772

KENNETH MARKS C/O SLATER GRANT ATTN: JULIA ALLEY 2818 CYPRESS RIDGE BLVD. STE 230 WESLEY

CHAPEL FL 33544

KOREA AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE ATTN WOONGHEE KO CHASIS PLATFORM R&D CTR, S-805, H-SQUARE 303 PUNGSE-RO,

DONGNAM-GU CHEONAN-SI, CHUNGNAM 330-912 KOREA

LENNOX INDUSTRIES 2140 LAKE PARK BLVD RICHARDSON TX 75080

LENNOX INDUSTRIES INC. C/O SLATER GRANT ATTN: J SCOTT SLATER 2818 CYPRESS RIDGE BLVD. STE 230 WESLEY

CHAPEL FL 33544

PARCREST ADVISORS 125 PARK AVENUE 25TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10017

REESE, SYLVIA ADDRESS ON FILE

SCA INC ATTN JANG HYUN BACK, PRESIDENT 764 WEST VETERANS BLVD AUBURN AL 36832

SECRETARIAT OF FERAL REVENUE BRAZIL BLOCK 03 BLOCK 'O' ROOM 400 ED. 0 REGIONAL BODIES SOUTHERN MUNICIPALITY SECTOR

BRASILIA DF 70079-900 BRAZIL

SECRETARIAT OF FINANCE OF SAO PAULO AV DR TIMOTEO PENTEADO 531 - VILA HULDA GUARULHOS SAO PAULO 07095-140 BRAZIL

SECRETARIAT OF FINANCE OF THE STATE OF SAO PAULO AV. DR. TIMOTEO PENTEADO 531 - VILA HULDA, GUARULHOS SAO PAULO

BRAZIL

SECRETARIAT OF THE FEDERAL REVENUE OF BRAZIL - SUB-SECTION PIRACICABA,BLOCK 03 BLOCK 'O'- ROOM 400, ED. 0 REGIONAL

BODIES,SOUTHERN MUNICIPALITY SECTOR BRASILIA DF BRAZIL

SLATER GRANT J. SCOTT SLATER 2818 CYPRESS RIDGE BLVD., SUITE 230 WESLEY CHAPEL FL 33544

SODECIA N.A., INC. 24331 SHERWOOD CENTER LINE MI 48015-1060

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANY P.O. BOX 82539 LINCOLN NE 68501-2539

SUNGCHANG AUTOTECH CO LTD ATTN KANG-WUK KIM SC-AUTOTECH R&D, S-805 H SQUARE 231 PANGYOYEOK-RO,

BUNDANG-GU SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI KOREA

WESLEY HINZ 1202 GLAZE COURT MURFREESBORO TN 37130

WICOR HOLDING AG NEUE JONASTRASSE 60 RAPPERSWIL SG 8640 SWITZERLAND

WICOR HOLDING AG NEUE JONASTRASSE 60 8640 RAPPERSWIL SG RAPPERSWIL 8640 SWITZERLAND

Total Creditor count  24
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TP RemainCo, LLC (f/k/a Techniplas, LLC) 
Email List

NAME EMAIL

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

JONATHAN.LEVINE@ARNOLDPORTER.COM; GERARDO.MIJARES-
SHAFAI@ARNOLDPORTER.COM; 
JEFFREY.FUISZ@ARNOLDPORTER.COM

DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DOSDOC_WEB@STATE.DE.US
DELAWARE SECRETARY OF TREASURY STATETREASURER@STATE.DE.US
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE LINDA.RICHENDERFER@USDOJ.GOV
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB PHEALY@WSFSBANK.COM
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP ACARDONICK@SIDLEY.COM

COLE SCHOTZ PC (COUNSEL TO WILMINGTON 
SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY)

DGEOGHAN@COLESCHOTZ.COM; KSTICKLES@COLESCHOTZ.COM; 
PREILLEY@COLESCHOTZ.COM

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP (COUNSEL TO BANK OF 
AMERICA N.A.) DTWOMEY@SIDLEY.COM; EBROMAGEN@SIDLEY.COM
RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER, PA (COUSEL TO 
BANK OF AMERICA N.A.) COLLINS@RLF.COM; STEELE@RLF.COM; QUEROLI@RLF.COM
DORSEY & WHITNEY (COUNSEL TO U.S. BANK 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION) SCHNABEL.ERIC@DORSEY.COM
ROETZEL & ANDRESS, LPA (COUNSEL TO AKRON 
POLYMER PRODUCTS, INC.) JRUTTER@RALAW.COM
SYNCHRONY BANK CLAIMS@RECOVERYCORP.COM
CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP (COUNSEL TO FORD 
MOTOR COMPANY)

KBIFFERATO@CONNOLLYGALLAGHER.COM; 
KCONLAN@CONNOLLYGALLAGHER.COM

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, P.L.C. 
(COUNSEL TO FORD MOTOR COMPANY) LAPLANTE@MILLERCANFIELD.COM

MONZACK MERSKY MCLAUGHLIN AND BRODER, 
P.A. (COUNSEL TO WASTE MANAGEMENT) BMCLAUGHLIN@MONLAW.COM; RMERSKY@MONLAW.COM
BALLARD SPAHR LLP (COUNSEL TO DUPONT 
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS USA, LLC)

DALUZT@BALLARDSPAHR.COM; 
MCCLAMBC@BALLARDSPAHR.COM

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP 
(COUNSEL TO AUBURN INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT BOARD) JBENDER@BRADLEY.COM; ASHAVER@BRADLEY.COM
HAASCAYWOD PC (COUNSEL TO TH PLASTICS, 
INC.) DAVE@HAASCAYWOOD.COM
LANDIS RATH & COBB LLP (COUNSEL TO 
YAMAHA MOTOR MANUFACTURING 
CORPORATION OF AMERICA)

LANDIS@LRCLAW.COM; BROWN@LRCLAW.COM; 
PIERCE@LRCLAW.COM

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP  (COUNSEL TO YAMAHA 
MOTOR MANUFACTURING CORPORATION OF 
AMERICA)

SCOTT.GOLDEN@HOGANLOVELLS.COM; 
CHRIS.BRYANT@HOGANLOVELLS.COM; 
ERIC.EINHORN@HOGANLOVELLS.COM

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
(COUNSEL TO THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF 
UNSECURED CREDITORS)

APREIS@AKINGUMP.COM;
KZUZOLO@AKINGUMP.COM;

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP (COUNSEL 
TO THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED 
CREDITORS)

CSAMIS@POTTERANDERSON.COM;
KGOOD@POTTERANDERSON.COM;
ASTULMAN@POTTERANDERSON.COM;
RSLAUGH@POTTERANDERSON.COM;

THE PREVIANT LAW FIRM, S.C. (COUNSEL TO THE 
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS 
& AFILLIATED LOCAL 364)

FP@PREVIANT.COM;
SJG@PREVIANT.COM

LAW OFFICE OF SUSAN E. KAUFMAN, LLC 
(COUNSEL TO THE INTERNATIONAL 
BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS & AFILLIATED 
LOCAL 364) SKAUFMAN@SKAUFMANLAW.COM

CORE PARTIES

LIST 2002
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TP RemainCo, LLC (f/k/a Techniplas, LLC) 
Email List

FROST BROWN TOOD LLC (COUNSEL TO TOYOTA 
MOTOR ENGINEERING MANUFACTURING NORTH 
AMERICA, INC.) PBURGESS@FBTLAW.COM; BKATZ@FBTLAW.COM
SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP 
(COUNSEL TO DENNY ELWELL COMPANY) RBARKASY@SCHNADER.COM; KDOUGHTY@SCHNADER.COM
MADDIN, HAUSER, ROTH & HELLER, P.C. 
(COUNSEL TO NORTH AMERICAN STAMPING 
GROUP, L.L.C.) EERMAN@MADDINHAUSER.COM
REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN S.C. 
(COUNSEL TO LEGGETT & PLATT 
INCORPORATED) MJANKOWSKI@REINHARTLAW.COM
HOGAN MCDANIEL (COUNSEL TO GALT 
INDUSTRIES, INC. AND GALT MANAGEMENT, 
INC.) DKHOGAN@DKHOGAN.COM; DCKERRICK@DKHOGAN.COM

COURTNEY J. HULL, ASSISTANT ATTORNEY 
GENERAL (COUNSEL TO TEXAS COMPTROLLER 
OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, REVENUE ACCOUNTING 
DIVISION)

BK-CHULL@OAG.TEXAS.GOV; 
SHERRI.SIMPSON@OAG.TEXAS.GOV

54
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